HEARD OR SUBMITTED CASES

The following is a list of cases which were heard or submitted by the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit within the last
seven days. In addition to the appellate case number and short title, the list includes the date of hearing/submission, the
courtroom and the judges sitting on the panel. This report is updated daily.

Check the docket sheet of any case listed on this report for more detailed

information.

Hearing/Submissions: 10/22/2020

Court Room: Video Argument

PM

Panel: Cook, Bush, Nalbandian

19-4003
19-4059
19-4109
19-5883
20-5255

USA v. Antwan Hutchinson
USA v. Edward Lightning
Amir Shabo v. William P. Barr
USA v. Chesley Peyton

USA v. Johnny Nixon, Jr.

Hearing/Submissions: 10/22/2020

Court Room: Video Argument

AM

Panel: Batchelder, Moore, Rogers

19-2351
19-3594
19-3858
19-3884
19-6049
19-6089
20-3235

Meat Town v. Sentinel Insurance Company
USA v. Andrew Davison

Calvin Griffin v. Timothy Buchanan

USA v. Pierre Alston

USA v. Jeffrey Wingate

USA v. Craig Snoddy

Celso Gomez v. William Barr

Hearing/Submissions: 10/21/2020

Court Room: Video Argument

PM

Panel: Cole, McKeague, White

19-4205
19-4262
19-4271
19-5999
19-6345
20-5113
20-5194

Thursday, October 22, 2020

USA v. Alfred Werman

USA v. $1,264,000.00 in U.S. Currency, et al.

Brenda Paz-Martinez v. William Barr

USA v. Marcus Boyd

USA v. Alberto Lopez Paniagua

Jeffrey Deaner v. Comm of Social Security

Phillip Roberts v. Coffee County, TN, et al.
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Panel: Batchelder, Griffin, Murphy

19-3523 USA v. Kevin Foster

19-4042 Dennis Richard v. Caliber Home Loans, Inc., et al.
19-4088 Dennis Richard v. Caliber Home Loans, Inc., et al.
19-4148 USA v. Allen Keefer

19-6291 USA v. Samuel Culp

20-1291 Raymond Shavers v. AlImont Township, Ml, et al.
20-3153 Moussa Sow Bolo v. William Barr

Hearing/Submissions: 10/21/2020

Court Room: Video Argument

AM
Panel: Guy, Clay, Kethledge
19-1550 USA v. Michael Berenson
19-2339 USA v. Robert Cechini
19-6152 USA v. Mikhy Farrera-Brochez
20-3300 Zipkin Whiting, Co., L.P.A. v. Robert Barr

Hearing/Submissions: 10/21/2020
Court Room: Courtroom Unassigned
PM

Panel: Merritt, Moore, Gibbons
20-5126 USA v. Leonard Glover

Hearing/Submissions: 10/20/2020

Court Room: Video Argument

AM
Panel: Merritt, Moore, Gibbons
19-2177 USA v. Anthony Wallace
19-4102 En Hua Zhu v. William Barr, et al.
19-6334 Bryan Ennis v. State of Tennessee
20-3041 USA v. Zyshonne Austin
20-3257 Jeffrey Mohlman v. Fin Indust Regulatory Auth, et al.
Panel: McKeague, Griffin, Bush
19-1496 USA v. David Garcia
19-1498 USA v. Miguel Garcia
19-2050 USA v. Javier Robles
19-2488 USA v. William Brown, I
19-4158 USA v. Toriono Burton
19-4203 Jose Esparza-Espino v. William Barr
19-5229 Joshua Jones v. USA
20-1196 John Hankins, et al. v. City of Inkster, M, et al.

Thursday, October 22, 2020 Page 2 of 3



20-3287 Jamie Gilbo v. Agment, LLC, et al.

20-5014 USA v. Jennifer Moore

Hearing/Submissions: 10/20/2020
Court Room: Courtroom Unassigned
PM
Panel: Guy, Clay, Kethledge

19-4160
19-6283

USA v. Jeremy Cruz
USA v. Dwayne Canada

Hearing/Submissions: 10/19/2020

Court Room: Video Argument

AM

Panel: Merritt, Kethledge, White

19-1571 April Fakhoury, et al. v. John O'Reilly, Jr., et al.

19-2040 Bank of the Ozarks v. Perfect Health Skin & Body Ctr, et al.
19-2431 Jones Onwenu v. Joseph Bacigal, et al.

19-3555 USA v. Jusean Foster

19-4255 USA v. Robert Lawson

20-1102 USA v. Matthew Boeve

20-3042 Ronald Ramos v. William Barr

Thursday, October 22, 2020
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